Abstract 

This study examines the contributions of the Prabhata Samgiita Gharana to Indian classical 

music, highlighting its special melodic improvement, thematic variety, and significance in 

modern-day conditions. The Prabhata Samgiita, including 5018 (five thousand and eighteen) 

songs, integrates ancient Indian classical traditions with contemporary strategies, creating an 

innovative framework for musical expression. This studies employs a secondary information 

analysis of literature, archival substances, and overall performance documentation to